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139 East Fourth Street, R. 1212Main 
P.O. Box 960 
Cmcinnati, Ohio 45201-0960 
Tel: 513-287-4337 
Fax: 513-287-4386 
dianne. kuhnell&.duke-enera v. com 

Dianne B. Kuhnell. 
Senior Paralegal 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 

October 25,2011 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
13* Floor 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3716 

Re: Case No. 10-2788-GA-RDR 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Enclosed please find an original and 12 copies of the 2011 Third Quarter Progress 
Report for the AMRP Program in the above-referenced cases. 

Please return two file-stamped copies to me in the overnight niail envelope provided. 

Sincerely, 

Dianne B. Kuhnel 
Senior Paralegal f N J 
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This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t he images appearing a r e an 
accura te and complete reproduct ion of a case f i l e 
document d e l i v e r g i i n the regular course of ^^^j^^ff'̂ „„,^,^,^,nergy.corr^ 
m^ov.r.-ir.̂ an / / ^ ^ J Date Proces sed.. / { / '"•^ ̂  ' I -



BEFORE THE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Annual Application ) 
of Duke Energy Ohio for an ) Case No. 10-2788-GA-RDR 
Adjustment to Rider AMRP Rates ) 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
Duke Energy Ohio for Tariff Approval ) Case No. 10-2789-GA-ATA 

PROGRESS REPORT FOR THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2011 

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. hereby submits the attached 2011 AMRP Construction Jobs 

Third Quarter Report. 

Respectfixlly submitted, 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC. 

[occo D'Ascenzo 
Assistant General Counsel 
Duke Energy Ohio 
139 East Fourth Street Room 1212 Main 
P.O. Box 960 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201 
(513)287-4320 

430549 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was served on the following parties of record by 
U.S.mail or ovemight delivery on OctoberP>"V2() 11. 

Larry S. Sauer, Esq. 
Joseph P. Serio, Esq. 
Michael E. Idzkowski, Esq. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3420 

Thomas Lindgren, Esq. 
Assistant Attomey General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

William L. Wright, Esq. 
Assistant Attomey General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

430549 



Duke Energy Ohio 
2011 AMRP Construction Jobs 
3rd Quarter Progress Report 

JOBS WITH MAIN COMPLETED 

Job Work Order 
Number Number 

1068248 E0621 
193131 E5408 
193134 E8724 
193150 E8727 

1311831 E8945 
193140 F0105 
193141 F6626 
193144 F9170 
193136 G0614 
193143 G0967 

1001096 G0971 
1755968 G2239 
1662280 G2554 
541547 G2626 

2181667 G2935 
2063752 G3079 

Job 
Name 

MOD 452 
MOD 559 
MOD 609 
MOD 562 
MOD 484 
MOD 488 
MOD 494 
MOD 534 
MOD 404 
MOD 523 
MOD 579 
RUTLAND AVE 
MOD 630 
SULLIVAN 
DANA 
ALCOR 

Totals 

Actual 
Length 

16,866 
8,298 

10,067 
1,807 

15,465 
16,366 
15,492 
11,636 
10,115 
13,227 
15,288 

531 
1,626 
2,292 
1,633 

958 

141,667 

Length 
To Date 

16,866 
8,298 

10,067 
1,807 

15.465 
16,366 
15,492 
11.636 
10,115 
13,227 
15,288 

531 
1,626 
2,292 
1,633 

958 

141,667 

Remaining 
Main 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Percentage 
Comolete 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

100.0% 

2011 Construction Reporting-Srd Qtr Update Filing.xls 10/25/2011 3rd Quarter Update 



Dul<e Energy Ohio 
2011 MARP Construction Jobs 
3rd Quarter Progress Report 

JOBS REMOVED FROM 2011 AMRP CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM 

Job Work Order 
Number Number 

193148 F6366 MOD 560 
1557073 G1659 MOD 507 

Job 
Name 

Actual 
Length 

10,190 
10,790 

Length 
To Date 

0 
0 

Remaining 
Main 

10,190 
10,790 

Percentage 
Complete 

0% 
0% 

2011 Construction Reporting-3rd Qtr Update Filing.xls 10/25/2011 3rd Quarter Update 



Duke Energy Ohio 
2011 AMRP Construction Jobs 

Third Quarter Update 

JOBS 

Job 
Number 
2254889 
2331268 
2331324 
2297796 
1669594 

WofH Order 
Number 
03293 
G3595 
G3596 
G3695 
G3786 

j9bN0m« 
MOD 634 

GREENLAND PL 
RELLEUM RD 

KUGLER MILL RD 
NORTH BEND 

Totals 

Contractor 
MILLER 

AMS 
AMS 
AMS 
AMS 

Main _ 
Estimate 
1,597,850 

104,633 
355,045 
40.107 

379,040 

2,476,675 

2 Inch 
138 

138 

Plastic Main 
4ln£h 

157 
899 

1,930 
330 

3,316 

einch 
58 
50 

446 

554 

8ln<?h 

0 

12in(a> 
80 

2,470 

2,550 

Steel Main 
3 Inch 4 Inch 6 Inch 8 Inch 12 Inch 16 Inch 

6,788 
20 Inch 

6,788 
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