

139 East Fourth Street, R. 1212Main P.O. Box 960 Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960 Tel: 513-287-4337 Fax: 513-287-4386 dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

Dianne B. Kuhnell. Senior Paralegal

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

October 25, 2011

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio **Docketing Division** 13th Floor 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215-3716

Re: Case No. 10-2788-GA-RDR

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and 12 copies of the 2011 Third Quarter Progress Report for the AMRP Program in the above-referenced cases.

Please return two file-stamped copies to me in the overnight mail envelope provided.

Sincerely,

Dianne B. Kuhnell Senior Paral

Senior Paralegal

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

2011 OCT 26 AM 9: 26

PUCO

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Date Processed_

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Annual Application of Duke Energy Ohio for an Adjustment to Rider AMRP Rates)	Case No. 10-2788-GA-RDR
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio for Tariff Approval)	Case No. 10-2789-GA-ATA

PROGRESS REPORT FOR THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2011

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. hereby submits the attached 2011 AMRP Construction Jobs – Third Quarter Report.

Respectfully submitted,

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

Rocco D'Ascenzo

Assistant General Counsel

Duke Energy Ohio

139 East Fourth Street Room 1212 Main

P.O. Box 960

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201

(513) 287-4320

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was served on the following parties of record by U.S.mail or overnight delivery on October 25, 2011.

Larry S. Sauer, Esq.	William L. Wright, Esq.
Joseph P. Serio, Esq.	Assistant Attorney General
Michael E. Idzkowski, Esq.	Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Ohio Consumers' Counsel	180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800	Columbus, Ohio 43215
Columbus, OH 43215-3420	
Thomas Lindgren, Esq.	
Assistant Attorney General	
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio	
180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor	
Columbus, Ohio 43215	

<u>Duke Energy Ohio</u> 2011 AMRP Construction Jobs 3rd Quarter Progress Report

JOBS WITH MAIN COMPLETED

Job <u>Number</u>	Work Order Number	Job <u>Name</u>	Actual <u>Length</u>	Length <u>To Date</u>	Remaining <u>Main</u>	Percentage Complete
1068248	E0621	MOD 452	16,866	16,866	0	100%
193131	E5408	MOD 559	8,298	8,298	0	100%
193134	E8724	MOD 609	10,067	10,067	0	100%
193150	E8727	MOD 562	1,807	1,807	0	100%
1311831	E8945	MOD 484	15,465	15,465	0	100%
193140	F0105	MOD 488	16,366	16,366	0	100%
193141	F6626	MOD 494	15,492	15,492	0	100%
193144	F9170	MOD 534	11,636	11,636	0	100%
193136	G0614	MOD 404	10,115	10,115	0	100%
193143	G0967	MOD 523	13,227	13,227	0	100%
1001096	G0971	MOD 579	15,288	15,288	0	100%
1755968	G2239	RUTLAND AVE	531	531	0	100%
1662280	G2554	MOD 630	1,626	1,626	0	100%
541547	G2626	SULLIVAN	2,292	2,292	0	100%
2181667	G2935	DANA	1,633	1,633	0	100%
2063752	G3079	ALCOR	958	958	0	100%
		Totals	141,667	141,667	00	100.0%

<u>Duke Energy Ohio</u> 2011 AMRP Construction Jobs 3rd Quarter Progress Report

JOBS REMOVED FROM 2011 AMRP CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

Job <u>Number</u>			 ual Length gth To Dat		Remaining <u>Main</u>	Percentage Complete	
193148 1557073		MOD 560 MOD 507	10,190 10,790	0	10,190 10,790	0% 0%	

<u>Duke Energy Ohio</u> 2011 AMRP Construction Jobs Third Quarter Update

<u>JOBS</u>

Job	Work Order			Main _		P	lastic Main					Steel	Main _			
<u>Number</u>	<u>Number</u>	Job Name	Contractor	<u>Estimate</u>	2 Inch	4 Inch	6 Inch	8 Inch	12 inch	3 Inch	4 Inch	6 Inch	8 Inch	12 Inch	16 Inch	20 Inch
2254889	G3293	MOD 634	MILLER	1,597,850	138	157	58		60						6,788	
2331268	G3595	GREENLAND PL	AMS	104,633		899	50									
2331324	G3596	RELLEUM RD	AMS	355,045		1,930	446									
2297796	G3695	KUGLER MILL RD	AMS	40 107		330										
1669594	G3786	NORTH BEND	AMS	379,040					2,470							
		Totals		2,476,675	138	3,316	554		2,550	0	0		0	0	6,788	0